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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Hydraulic Components JD Tier IV Brouwer Assembly

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 022070-21-01 1 WOBLE º09 GNIR-O HGUORHT THGIARTS 8/5 GNITTIF
2 022070-21-2 B21 RO EAS - ERALF °73 WOBLE °09 DRHT RTS - GNITTIF
3 767061 A14 /W 0204HN - LOOPS NIAM ,TNUOM
4 967061 L14 ENAP EVLAV REWUORB - TEKCARB GNITNUOM
5 108061 A14 /W LORTNOC HTPED RAER ,TOVIP
6 A5003 614 1/5 DNE DOR
7 F5050Y3 N34 IP 61/5 X 42-61/5 DNE EKOY
8 4117 D14 EREPAT BONK
9 021070-01-6 2  °73 EAS - ROTCENNOC GNIR-O THGIARTS 8/3 - GNITTIF

NIWT-ERALF )CIJ(
01 684901 M16 RA REVEL TROHS
11 2949016 1 TNORF LORTNOC HTPED TOVIP
21 694901 T16 NEMDLEW ECARB LENAP LORTNOC
31 325901 D16 LEIHS LENAP LORTNOC
41 635901 T16 NEMDLEW DLEIHS LENAP LORTNOC
51 208814 .36 GL 00.1 X 61/5 - NIP SIVELC
61 021070-01- T48 HGIARTS ELAM CIJ 8# OT ELAM BRO 01# - GNITTIF
71 022070-21-8 2  ERALF º73 EAS - WOBLE º54 DAERHT THGIARTS GNITTIF

NIWT
81 122070-8-8 1 -ERALF )CIJ( °73 EAS - WOBLE °09 TUN LEVIWS - GNITTIF

NIWT
91 604040F 9 8 rG  4/3 x CNU 4/1 TLOB
02 015040F 1 8 .RG .GL 0.1 x CNU 81 - 61/5 - TLOB XEH
12 625040 83F  rG 4/3 2 x CNU 81- 61/5 - TLOB XEH
22 435040 81F  RG .GL 52.3 x CNU 61/5 - TLOB XEH
32 016040 84F  rG 0.1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
42 005032 C2F NU 81-61/5 - TUN XEH
52 006032F 2 61-8/3 - TUN
62 004013 K5F COL 4/1 - REHSAW
72 005013F 1 61/5 - REHSAW KCOL
82 006013 82F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
92 004023 49F /1-REHSAW
03 005023 68F 1/5 - REHSAW TALF
13 006023 82F /3 - REHSAW TALF
23 006033 84F /3 EAS REHSAW TALF
33 402085F 4 .S.S SMHP 2/1 X CNU 42-01#
43 012085 W2F ERCS .S.S SPILLIHP DH NAP  .gL 00.1 X 42-01
53 004048 C4F NU 4/1 - TUN EGNALF DETARRES
63 005048 C4F NU 61/5 TUN EGNALF DETARRES
73 006048 C4F NU 8/3 - TUN EGNALF DETARRES
83 575001 T - 1H UO RELOOC - ESO NH WOHS TON
93 285001 N -1H I RELOOC - ESO NH WOHS TON
04 375111 11H .4 REIT E5605 DJ - ETALP RETPADA
14 475111 11H .4 REIT E5605 DJ - TKRB GTM ELTTORHT
24 973013 E3H GAKNIL EVLAV ILUOY - A/W KNIL DEDAEHT
34 483013 L1H ORTNOC HTPED RAER REWUORB A/W NIP TOVIP
44 062015 Y (SEE PG. 3-09)1H LBMESSA BUS ELOSNOC LORTNOC
54 403015 Y1H LBMESSA 1.4 REIT E5605 DJ GNISUOH ELTTORHT DNAH
64 58202HK 1 VI REIT EVLAV LOOPS ELGNIS
74 68202H V1K I REIT EVLAV LOOPS LAUD
84 01118M m2K m 01 EKOY SIVELC
94 11118M m1K m 01 SIVELC NID
05 50180X .2K GL mm03 X mm01 - NIP SIVELC

51 1D001-355 DECAL - THROTTLE - JD 5065E TIER 4.1
52 2F320200 WASHER - #10
53 2F580204 #10-24 UNC X 1/2 PHMS S.S.
54 1H310401 THROTTLE COVER W/A - JD5065E TIER 4.1
55 1H310402 THROTTLE COVER CLOSURE - JD5065E TIER 4.1



3-03

1
6

81
02

52

5

82
3

2

21
01

51

91
12

22

8
31

41
61 4

762
7 62

A

32
72

42
11

9
71



3-04

Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Pump Drive

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 93220 R10 ETSEVRAH VNOC EVIRD PMUP - EGNALF
2 022070-21-2 B11 RO EAS - ERALF °73 WOBLE °09 DRHT RTS - GNITTIF
3 292034-02-0 °12 09 DNE ESOH EBUT DEDAEB - 4/1 1 X 4/1 1 GNITTIF
4 893831 )14 .D.J( PMUP ,TNUOM - TMDLW
5 684931 .14 D.J RELPUOC - DLEIHS
6 840901 E16 GNALF YELLUP PMUP RECAPS
7 860511 .46 GLF PMUP ENERPOEN TRESNI
8 604040 82F  rG  4/3 x CNU 4/1 TLOB
9 427040 84F  rG 05.2 x CNU 61/7 - TLOB
01 618040 82F  rG 4/3 1 X CNU 2/1 - TLOB
11 807012 84F  rG CNU 61/7 - TUN KCOL XEH
21 808012 82F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
31 804013 82F  rG KCOL 4/1 - REHSAW
41 804023 82F  rG 4/1 - REHSAW
51 808033 82F  RG EAS 2/1-REHSAW
61 004058 )2F LLIRD 46/52(  CNU 4/1 - TUN TEVIR
71 414429 G1F L 5.1 X 52.0 X 52.0  ,YEK
81 5402140 94G .01 RG 54 X 57.1 X 21M-TLOB
91 0900240 84G .8 RG .GL mm 09 X 05.2 x 02M DAEH XEH
02 002113 24G 1M - REHSAW KCOL
12 000213 K4G COL 02M-REHSAW
22 800223 C4G NZ DENEDRAH 02M-REHSAW
32 261111 51H 225 .D.J PMUP BUH EVIRD DEIFIDOM
42 825111 E1H ROB 00.1 PMUP BUH EVIRD DEIFIDOM
52 335111 V1H I REIT E5605 DJ TFAHS EVIRD PMUP
62 535111 V4H I REIT E5605 DJ GNIHSUB EGNALF PMUP
72 50158D R1K -205 GNILPUOC XELFROM
82 04003H P1K MUP RAEG RETSEVRAH
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SOD
HARVESTER

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (SLAB)
 
 

FIGURE 32
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
 

32-1 H310136 HYDRAULIC TANK 1
32-2 F040814 BOLT 1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 GR.8 3
32-3 F320800 WASHER 1/2 3
32-4 F310800 LOCKWASHER 1/2 3
32-5 F230800 NUT 1/2 UNC 3
32-6 KH40033 RETURN FILTER/BREATHER 1
32-7 KH40034 FILTER ELEMENT 1
32-8 KH40035 FILTER INDICATOR 1
32-9 F010512 BOLT 5/16 UNC X 1 1/4 GR.8 2
32-10 F310500 LOCKWASHER 5/16 2
32-11 KH40020 SUCTION STRAINER               1
32-12 24-24-430292 FITTING. STRGHT. THREAD 1
32-13 KH10002 SIGHT LEVEL GAUGE 1
32-14 12-16-070287 FITTING. STRGHT. THREAD 5
32-15 Q8576 3/4 IN. RETURN LOW PRESURE 1
                               130 IN. LONG
32-16 12-16-070102 FITTING. PIPE THREAD 2
32-17 H100583 SUCTION HOSE 1
32-18 KM60007 HOSE CLAMP 2
32-19 KH01109 HOSE END. SWIVEL BARB 5
32-20 12-12-070221 FITTING. 3/4 SWIVEL ELBOW 1
32-21 Q8576 3/4 IN. RETURN LOW PRESURE 1
                               76 IN. LONG
32-22 KH30040 GEAR PUMP 1
32-23 KH70101 SEAL KIT. GEAR PUMP 1
32-24 KH70047 SEAL KIT. FILTER                     1
32-25 H500691 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
32-26 12-12-070220 FITTING. 12-12 1
32-27 24-20-430292 FITTING. 24-20                         1
32-28 KH40083 OIL COOLER                             1
32-29 F040406 BOLT 1/4 UNC X 3/4 GR.8 4
32-30 F310400 LOCKWASHER 1/4 4
32-31 F320400 WASHER 1/4 4
32-32 KH00014 HEX PIPE PLUG (MAGNETIC) 1
32-33 21-099 CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-34 KH20285 CUTTER CONTROL VALVE      1
32-35 H500751 HOSE - LIFT CYLINDER           1
32-36 23-073 FLOW RESTRICTOR VALVE 1
32-37 08-08-070120 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 8 1

32-52 KH01109 HOSE END- FEMALE            1
32-53 H500752 HOSE. DEPTH CYLINDER     1
32·54  H500749 HOSE - FLOW CONTROL      1
32-56 08-10-070120 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 10 5
32-57 H500753     HOSE. DEPTH CYLINDER     1
32-58 H500755 HOSE - RETURN BLOCK       1
32-59 08-10-070220 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 10 1
32-61 10-10-070120 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 12 1
32-62 8-12-070220   FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 12 90 DEG. 1
32-63 08-08-07120  FITTING. NO.6 TO N0.8 1
32-64 8-8-071620     FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 8 90 DEG. 1
32-66 12-12-070120 FITTING. NO. 12 TO NO. 12 1
32-71 H500695 HOSE- CHECK VALVE           2
32-72 23-156 LOAD CHECK VALVE              1
32-74 H6122 FITTING. RUN BRANCH T 1
32-75 H6190 FITTING. STRAIGHT 1
32-76 06-08-070220  FITTING. NO.6 TO N0.8 1
32-77 08-08-070601 FITTING. BULKHEAD 2
32-78 08-070118 BULKHEAD NUT 2
32-79 H500510 HOSE- MAIN CONVEYOR 1
32-81 H500756 HOSE - DEPTH CYLINDER 2
32-83 H500693 HOSE – INLINE FILTER 1
32-86 KH50001 DEPTH CYLINDER                   1
32-87 016344 HOSE - CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-88 H500730     TRACTOR PUMP PRESSURE 1
32-89 H500732     TRACTOR PUMP RETURN 1
32-90 KH31005     HEAD LIFT CYLINDER 1
32-91 H100129     RESTRICTOR 1
32-92 H500731     TRACTOR PUMP PB 1
32-93 Q8576         3/4 IN. RETURN LOW PRESURE 1
                                24 IN. LONG
32-94 KH30007     CONVEYOR MOTOR 2
32-95 KH70054     SEAL KIT 2
32-96 KH30036     BREATHER FILTER 1
32-97 8-18-070287 FITTING. 1/2 90 DEG. ELBOW 1

32-38  H500536     HOSE - CURVED CONVEYOR                                   
32-39 H500750 HOSE - LIFT CYLINDER

     1
1

32-40 H500535     HOSE - CURVED CONVEYOR 1  
32-41 KH20111     INLINE FILTER 1  

   

32-42 KH20286 LIFT & DEPTH CONTROL 1
32-43  23-156 LOAD CHECK VALVE 1
32-44  H500631 HOSE - CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-45 08-12-070220 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 12 4
32-46 04-06-070220 FITTING. NO. 4 TO NO. 6 4
32-47  H500632    HOSE – CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-48 H4067 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 2
32-49 H6122 FITTING. RUN BRANCH TEE  1
32-50 H500754 HOSE – FLOW CONTROL  1
32-51 Q8576 3/4 IN. RETURN LOW PRESURE 1
                               21 IN. LONG                                                                                                                        3-06

32-98 FITTING. NO. 8 O RING TO JIC 1KH00121     
32-99 FITTING. STRIAGHT 18-18-070187
32-100 FITTING. ADAPTER 1KN02029     
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SOD
HARVESTER

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (ROLL)
 
 

FIGURE 32
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
 

32-1 H310136 HYDRAULIC TANK 1
32-2 F040814 BOLT 1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 GR.8 3
32-3 F320800 WASHER 1/2 3
32-4 F310800 LOCKWASHER 1/2 3
32-5 F230800 NUT 1/2 UNC 3
32-6 KH40021 RETURN FILTER/BREATHER 1
32-7 KH40022 FILTER ELEMENT 1
32-8 KH40019 FILTER INDICATOR 1
32-9 F010512 BOLT 5/16 UNC X 1 1/4 GR.8 2
32-10 F310500 LOCKWASHER 5/16 2
32-11 KH40020 SUCTION STRAINER               1
32-12 24-24-430292 FITTING. STRGHT. THREAD 1
32-13 KH10002 SIGHT LEVEL GAUGE 1
32-14 12-16-070287 FITTING. STRGHT. THREAD 5
32-15 H100582 HOSE. COOLER 'IN' 1
32-16 12-16-070102 FITTING. PIPE THREAD 2
32-17 H100583 SUCTION HOSE 1
32-18 KM60007 HOSE CLAMP 2
32-19 KH01109 HOSE END. SWIVEL BARB 5
32-20 12-12-070221 FITTING. 3/4 SWIVEL ELBOW 1
32-21 H100575 HOSE. COOLER 'OUT' 1
32-22 KH30040 GEAR PUMP 1
32-23 KH70101 SEAL KIT. GEAR PUMP 1
32-24 KH70047 SEAL KIT. FILTER                  1
32-25 H500660 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
32-26 12-12-070220 FITTING. 12-12 1
32-27 24-20-430292 FITTING. 24-20                         1
32-28 H40083 OIL COOLER                             1
32-29 F040406 BOLT 1/4 UNC X 3/4 GR.8 4
32-30 F310400 LOCKWASHER 1/4 4
32-31 F320400 WASHER 1/4 4
32-32 KH00014 HEX PIPE PLUG (MAGNETIC) 1
32-33 21-099 CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-34 KH20285 CUTTER CONTROL VALVE      1
32-35 20-240 HOSE - LIFT CYLINDER           1
32-36 23-073 FLOW RESTRICTOR VALVE 1
32-37 04-06-070120 FITTING. NO. 4 TO NO. 6 5

32-52 KH01109 HOSE END- FEMALE        1
32-53 H500731 HOSE - TRACTOR HYD.    1
32·54  20-233 HOSE - FLOW CONTROL 1
32-55 H500583 HOSE - CROSS CONVEYOR 3
32-56 08-10-070120 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 10 6
32-57 KH30007 CONVEYOR MOTOR 2
32-58 H500574 HOSE- CROSS CONVEYOR 1
32-59 08-10-070220 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 10 2
32-60 H500554 HOSE ·FLOW DIVIDER 1
32-61 06-06-070221 FITTING. NO. 6 TO NO. 6 1
32-62 08-08-070120 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 8 2
32-63 KH20107 FLOW DIVIDER BODY          1
32-64 H500579 HOSE- FLOW DIVIDER 1
32-65 KH00106 FLOW DIVIDER CARTRIDGE 1
32-66 12-12-070120 FITTING. NO. 12 TO NO. 12 1
32-67 06-06-070220 FITTING. NO. 6 TO NO. 6 1
32-68 KH20086 NEEDLE VALVE BODY          1
32-69 06·06-070120 FITTING. NO. 6 TO NO. 6 3
32-70 H500600 HOSE- NEEDLE VALVE     1
32-71 H500695 HOSE- CHECK VALVE          1
32-72 23-156 LOAD CHECK VALVE        1
32-73 H500509 HOSE - FLOW CONTROL 1
32-74 H6122 FITTING. RUN BRANCH T 1
32-75 H6190 FITTING. STRAIGHT 1
32-76 06-08-070320  FITTING. NO.6 TO N0.8 1
32-77 08-08-070601 FITTING. BULKHEAD 2
32-78 08-070118 BULKHEAD NUT 2
32-79 H500511 HOSE- MAIN CONVEYOR 1
32-80 H500601 HOSE - NEEDLE VALVE 1
32-81 30·241 HOSE - DEPTH CYLINDER 1
32-82 H500532 HOSE - CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-83 H500508 HOSE - CUTTER MOTOR 1
32·84  KH20111 IN-LINE FILTEA 1
32-85 H500510 HOSE - MAIN CONVEYOR 1
32-86 23-178 DEPTH CYLINDER                   1
32-87 H500505 HOSE - CUTTER MOTOR 1
32-88 25-2503-06-06 FITTING. DEPTH CYLINDER 2

32-38 H500730 HOSE - LIFT & DEPTH CON.                             
32-39 20-228 HOSE - LIFT CYLINDER

     1 32-89 H500533 HOSE - CUTTER MOTOR 1
1 32-90 KH31005 HEAD LIFT CYLINDER 1

32-40 08-12-070220 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 12 1 32-91 H100129 RESTRICTOR  
32-41 08·08-070220 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 8 2     
32-42 KH20286 LIFT & DEPTH CONTROL 1
32-43 H500732 HOSE- TRACTOR RETURN 1
32-44 H500580 HOSE - ROLL-UP MOTOR 1
32-45 08-12-070220 FITTING. NO. 8 TO NO. 12 4
32-46 04-06-070220 FITTING. NO. 4 TO NO. 6 4
32-47 8·8·8·070433 FITTING. SWIVEL BRANCH T 1
32-48 H4067 FLOW.CONTROL VALVE 2
32-49 H6122 FITTING. RUN BRANCH TEE  1
32-50 20-241 HOSE - DEPTH CYLINDER 1
32-51 H100640 HOSE- FLOW CONTROL 1
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32-92 8-18-070287 FITTING. 1/2 90 DEG. ELBOW 1
32-93 FITTING. NO. 8 O RING TO JIC 1KH00121     
32-94 FITTING. STRIAGHT 18-18-070187
32-95 FITTING. ADAPTER 1KN02029     
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Control Console Sub Assembly

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 873-0 S10 LORTNOC DAEH RETTUC - LACED
2 083-0 S10 THGIL YPONAC - LACED
3 91260 D10 EEPS DAEH - LACED
4 30190 S10 REDIR ON - LACED
5 022070-21-01 2 WOBLE º09 GNIR-O HGUORHT THGIARTS 8/5 GNITTIF
6 181070-21-2 C11 IJ GNIR-O LEVIWS ELAMEF THGIARTS 4/3 GNITTIF
7 824070-21-21-2 E21 ET NUR GNIR-0 HGUORHT THGIARTS 4/3 GNITTIF
8 52520 L12 AUNAM DAER NOITUAC - LACED
9 182161 E14 VLAV ILUOY 58202HK ROF A/W TOVIP EGAKNIL LORTNOC
01 4117 D34 EREPAT BONK
11 353901 A16 /W TOVIP EGAKNIL LORTNOC
21 453901 A16 /W TOVIP EGAKNIL LORTNOC
31 3549016 1 LENAP LORTNOC DRAWROF MAEB
41 574901 T26 NEMDLEW TNUOM TFAHS
51 684901 M26 RA REVEL TROHS
61 784901 M16 RA REVEL GNOL
71 884901 R16 EVOC LENAP LORTNOC
81 187901 T16 OVIP REVEL LOOPS ,TFAHS
91 287901 R16 ECAPS TOVIP REVEL FFO KCOLB
02 021070-21- R18 OTCENNOC GNIR-O DRHT THGIARTS 2/1 GNITTIF
12 433-100 G1D NINRAW ESREVER - LACED
22 604040 87F  rG  4/3 x CNU 4/1 TLOB
32 424040 84F  RG 2/1 2 X CNU 4/1-TLOB
42 004023F 1 41 /1-REHSAW
52 000133F 0 .1 NI 8/5 EAS REHSAW TALF
62 004048F 1 C1 NU 4/1 - TUN EGNALF DETARRES
72 006048 C6F NU 8/3 - TUN EGNALF DETARRES
82 004058 )5F LLIRD 46/52(  CNU 4/1 - TUN TEVIR
92 304111 E1H 5605 DJ LENAP EVLAV RAB TROPPUS
03 7604 E2H VLAV LORTNOCWOLF
13 21008EK 5 PACELOH HCTIWS REKCOR
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H510035 - Hydraulic Tank Assembly

H510302 - JD 5065E Tier 4.1 Cooler Assembly
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Hydraulic Tank & Cooler Assemblies

H510035 - Hydraulic Tank Assembly

H510302 - JD 5065E Tier 4.1 Cooler Assembly

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 021070-61-21 1  °73 EAS - 61 GNIR-O DAERHT THGIARTS - GNITTIF

21 )CIJ(
2 292034-42-6 W11 OBLE º09 GNIR-O OT EBUT DEDAEB GNITTIF
3 016040 82F  rG 0.1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
4 417040 83F  rG 2/1 1 x CNU 61/7 - TLOB
5 007032 D3F ETALP CNIZ - CNU AID 61/7 - TUN XEH
6 006013 82F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
7 007013 63F 1/7 - REHSAW KCOL
8 006033 82F /3 EAS REHSAW TALF
9 007033 R6F EHSAW TALF EAS 61/7
01 631013 T1H NUOM TNORF KNAT CILUARDYH
11 90110H L1K EVIWS ELAMEF CIJ °73 EAS - SEIRES B - DNE ESOH
21 20001H G1K NIR-'O' ,RETEMOMREHT W/C "3 EGUAG LEVEL
31 33004H R1K OTACIDNI/W REHTAERB/RETLIF NRUTER

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 022070-21-2 B21 RO EAS - ERALF °73 WOBLE °09 DRHT RTS - GNITTIF
2 122070-21-2 N11 IWT-ERALF )CIJ( °73 EAS - WOBLE °09 TUN LEVIWS - GNITTIF
3 016040 84F  rG 0.1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
4 006032 64F 1-8/3 - TUN
5 006013 84F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
6 006023 88F /3 - REHSAW TALF
7 865111 11H .4 REIT E5605 DJ - TEKCARB RELOOC HL
8 965111 11H .4 REIT E5605 DJ - TEKCARB RELOOC HR
9 106111 12H .4 REIT E5605DJ - RECAPS RELOOC LEUF
01 38004H S1K TROP EAS 21# - RELOOC LIO
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SOD
HARVESTER

HYDRAULIC ROLL-UP CONTROL DIAGRAM

BYP PR1

CTL
P

ROLL-UP FLOW
CONTROL

CONVEYOR
MOTOR

ROLL-UP
MOTOR

To Cooler

Tee on
Cutter Valve

From Cutter Motor

From Cutter Valve

To Cutter Motor

CF

EX
IN CFEX

IN FLOW
CONTROL
VALVE

FLOW CONTROL VALVE

NOTE
CF Port on Conveyor Flow Control
(Line goes directly to Conveyor
Motor when Roll-Up Flow Control
is not installed).

Top

Bottom

Top

Bottom

NOTE
For Hydraulic part numbers see
pages 64, 65,104 & 105.



SECTION 4  AUTO STEER & DRIVERS GUIDE 
 
1570 & 1576  Model 
Brouwer Autosteer JD 2WD & 4WD Assembly       4-01 
Ski, Spring Column & Reset Cylinder Sub Assembly      4-03 
Spring Column, Ski Arm & Lever Arm Assemblies      4-05 
Sensor Valve & Cam Mount Assembly JD 2WD       4-07 
Sensor Valve & Cam Mount Assembly JD 4WD       4-09 
Brouwer Selector Valve and Mounting Assembly      4-11 
Drivers Guide 1570 & 1580 Assembly        4-13 
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JD 2WD Only
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Brouwer Autosteer JD 2WD & 4WD Assembly

H510247 - Brouwer Autosteer JD 4WD 1570/1576 & 1580 Assembly
4133391 - Brouwer Autosteer JD 2WD 1570/1576 & 1580 Assembly

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 206111 Y1H LBMESSA EBUT RETPADA
2 147005 V - NOT SHOWN1H I REIT 5605 TIK ESOH REETS OTUA REWUORB
3 691015 Y (SEE PG. 4-03)1H LBMESSA BUS REDNILYC TESER & NMULOC GNIRPS ,IKS
4 442015H 1 Y (SEE PG. 4-11) LBMESSA GNITNUOM DNA EVLAV ROTCELES REWUORB
5 642015 D (SEE PG. 4-09)1H W4 REWUORB DJ YLBMESSA TNUOM MAC & EVLAV ROSNES
6 1H510243 SENSOR VALVE & CAM MOUNT ASSEMBLY JD 2WD (SEE PG. 4-07)
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Ski, Spring Column & Reset Cylinder Sub Assembly

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 660-100 N1D OISNET GNIRPS REDNU REVEL NOITUAC - LACED
2 028020 G1F L 0.2 x CNU 2/1 TLOB EGAIRRAC
3 606040 83F  rG . 4/3 X CNU 8/3 TLOB
4 216040 81F  rG 4/1 1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
5 018040 83F  rG 0.1 X CNU 2/1 - TLOB
6 618040F 4 8 rG 4/3 1 X CNU 2/1 - TLOB
7 422140 81F  .RG GL 2/1-2 X CNU 4/3 - TLOB XEH
8 008012 C4F OLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
9 008032 D1F ETALP CNIZ - CNU 2/1 - TUN XEH
01 002132 C1F NU 4/3 - TUN XEH
11 006013 84F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
21 008013 23F /1 - REHSAW KCOL
31 002113 41F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
41 006023 82F /3 - REHSAW TALF
51 006033 81F /3 EAS REHSAW TALF
61 008033 R8F EHSAW TALF EAS 2/1
71 540001 D1H OR GNITCENNOC REHSAW RENIATER
81 573011 R1H EETS-OTUA TSUJDA ENIF DNE ELBAC
91 597011 R1H EETS-OTUA RETSEVRAH EDIUG ELBAC
02 232111 R1H ECAPS EPIP
12 160013 A - OPTION (NOT SHOWN)1H /W IKS DTS REETS-OTUA
22 431013 T1H NUOM NMULOC GNIRPS & EMARF REETS-OTUA

32 543013 A - OPTION1H /W EOHS DNAS REETS-OTUA
42 573013 V1H I REIT E5605 EREED NHOJ TEKCARB THGIEW
52 220015 Y (SEE PG. 4-05)1H LBMESSA NMULOC GNIRPS REETS-OTUA
62 670015 Y1H LBMESSA REDNILYC
72 770015 Y (SEE PG. 4-05)1H LBMESSA MRA REVEL
82 191015 Y (SEE PG. 4-05)1H LBMESSA TOVIP MRA IKS
92 20010C D1K AOL GNIKROW ENNOT 2/1 - ELKCAHS 61/3
03 32001DK 1 YLBMESSA ELBAC REETS OTUA
13 62001D F2K NU 4/1 - EKOY SIVELC
23 85001D S1K /A ELBAC LORTNOC TSUJDA ORCIM
33 10006S D1K NUOBER REPMUB
43 00.21-2048 S1Q KNIL 21 - NIAHC DETALP 61/3

35 14160414 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER AUTO-STEER
36 26-6-070220 NO. 6 TUBE TO NO. 6 "O" RING 90° ELBOW
37 1F221200 JAM NUT 3/4 - UNC
38 1KB16011 3/4 FEMALE SPHERICAL END
39 1KC01002 3/16 SHACKLE - 1/2 TONNE WORKING LOAD

1H310388 HI-FLOATATION TIRES AUTO-STEER FRAME & SPRING CLOUMN MOUNT
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H510022 - Auto Steer Spring Column Assembly

H510191 - Ski Arm Pivot Assembly

H510077 - Lever Arm Assembly
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Spring Column, Ski Arm & Lever Arm Assemblies

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 606040 81F  rG . 4/3 X CNU 8/3 TLOB
2 006013 81F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
3 433011 N1H MULOC GNIRPS REETS-OTUA TFAHS
4 150013 R1H ETSEVRAH TNEMDLEW NMULOC GNIRPS
5 991015 Y1H LBMESSA GNIRPS NOISROT REETS OTUA
6 01502B .2K D.I 00.1 - GNIRAEB RELLOR
7 00411M G1K NITTIF ESAERG THGIARTS

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 028040 81F  rG 0.2 x CNU 2/1 - TLOB
2 002122 82F  .rG FNU - 4/3 TUN MAJ XEH
3 993011 M1H RA TSUJDA ENIF REETS-OTUA GNIHSUB
4 470013 M1H RA REVEL
5 01061B 81K 1-8/5 DNE DOR ELAM

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 404040 81F  RG .GL 05.0 x CNU 4/1 DH XEH -TLOB
2 215040F 3 8 rG 4/1 1 x CNU 81- 61/5 - TLOB
3 425040 86F  rG 2/1 2 x CNU 81- 61/5 - TLOB XEH
4 428040 81F  rG 2/1 2 X CNU 2/1 - TLOB
5 805012 88F  rG COLYN CNU 61/5 - TUN
6 808012 81F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
7 805032 81F  rG CNU 81-61/5 - TUN XEH
8 804013 81F  rG KCOL 4/1 - REHSAW
9 805013 82F  rG 61/5 - REHSAW KCOL
01 805023 86F  rG 61/5 - REHSAW TALF
11 250013 T1H OVIP GNITNUOM
21 550013 T1H OVIP TROPPUS
31 650013 R1H EETS-OTUA MRA IKS NIP TOVIP
41 460013 T1H NEMDLEW MRA IKS
51 00411M G1K NITTIF ESAERG THGIARTS
61 751001 P1M OT GNILPUOC TFAHSKCAJ
71 851001 M1M OTTOB GNILPUOC TFAHSKCAJ

H510022 - Auto Steer Spring Column Assembly

H510191 - Ski Arm Pivot Assembly

H510077 - Lever Arm Assembly
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Sensor Valve & Cam Mount Assembly JD 2WD

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 216040 81F  rG 4/1 1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
2 046040 81F  rG 0.4 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
3 010140 82F  RG .GL 00.1 x CNU 11- 8/5 TLOB XEH
4 006012 C1F NU 61- 8/3 - TUN KCOL XEH
5 006032F 1 61-8/3 - TUN
6 000113 82F /5 - REHSAW KCOL
7 000133 .2F NI 8/5 EAS REHSAW TALF
8 4505 .6F AG 81 X 8/7 X 2/1 REHSAW
9 0702140 91G .01 RG .GL 07 x 57.1 - 21M - TLOB
01 0702140 91G .01 RG .GL 001 x 57.1 - 21M - TLOB
11 102132 51G 7.1 X 21M TUN
21 311011 M1H AC REETS-OTUA GNIRPS NOISROT
31 231111 52H 225 .D.J - NOTACIFIDOM
41 352013 51H 225 EREED NHOJ REETS-OTUA TNUOM EVLAV ROSNES
51 462013 51H 225 EREED NHOJ REETS-OTUA ROHCNA ELBAC
61 010015 R1H EETS OTUA YLBMESSA MAC
71 542015 Y1H LBMESSA DLOFINAM ROSNES REWUORB
81 62001D F1K NU 4/1 - EKOY SIVELC

19 1H110116 SPACER
20 1H310014 AUTO STEER CAM WELDMENT
21 2KB16001 BEARING - BALL SEALED (12 mm I.D. x 28 mm O.D.)
22 26-6-070120 FITTING - STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING CONNECTOR -

SAE 37° (JIC) FLARE-TWIN
23 26-6-070220 NO. 6 TUBE TO NO. 6 "O" RING 90° ELBOW
24 4F180212 SOCKET HEAD BOLT - #10 -24 x 1.25 LG.
25 2F180424 BOLT - 1/4 UNC x 2 1/2 SOC HD
26 1H4085 STEERING MANIFOLD
27 1H510109 SENSOR VALVE COVER ASSEMBLY
28 1KH20051 SENSOR VALVE (SEAL KIT KH70041)
29 2G4905045 BOLT-M5 X 0.8 X 45 GR 12.9 SOC HD CAP SCREW
30 1H111290 FOAM SEAL SENSOR VALVE COVER
31 1H310292 SENSOR VALVE COVER WELDMENT
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Sensor Valve & Cam Mount Assembly JD 4WD

 METI
.ON

 TRAP
.ON .YT NQ OITPIRCSED

1 A4003 "14 4/1 DNE DOR
2 214040 81F  RG 4/1-1 x CNU 02- 4/1 - TLOB XEH
3 004012 T1F UN COLYN CNU 02-4/1
4 000122 C2F NU 8/5 - TUN MAJ XEH
5 004023 44F /1-REHSAW
6 000133 .6F NI 8/5 EAS REHSAW TALF
7 4505 .6F AG 81 X 8/7 X 2/1 REHSAW
8 0402140 93G .01 RG .GL 04 x 57.1 - 21M - TLOB
9 0702140 91G .01 RG .GL 07 x 57.1 - 21M - TLOB
01 5506140 94G .01 RG .GL mm 55 x 00.2 X 61M TLOB XEH
11 006113 K4G COL 61M-REHSAW
21 311011 M1H AC REETS-OTUA GNIRPS NOISROT
31 597011 R1H EETS-OTUA RETSEVRAH EDIUG ELBAC
41 523013 D1H W4 E5605 DJ A/W ROHCNA ELBAC
51 133013 D1H W4 E5605 DJ ,A/W TNUOM EVLAV ROSNES
61 010015H 1 REETS OTUA YLBMESSA MAC
71 542015 Y1H LBMESSA DLOFINAM ROSNES REWUORB
81 01061B 81K 1-8/5 DNE DOR ELAM

19 1H110116 SPACER
20 1H310014 AUTO STEER CAM WELDMENT
21 2KB16001 BEARING - BALL SEALED (12 mm I.D. x 28 mm O.D.)
22 26-6-070120 FITTING - STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING CONNECTOR-

SAE 37° (JIC) FLARE-TWIN
23 26-6-070220 NO. 6 TUBE TO NO. 6 "O" RING 90° ELBOW
24 4F180212 SOCKET HEAD BOLT - #10 -24 x 1.25 LG.
25 2F180424 BOLT - 1/4 UNC x 2 1/2 SOC HD
26 1H4085 STEERING MANIFOLD
27 1H510109 SENSOR VALVE COVER ASSEMBLY
28 1KH20051 SENSOR VALVE (SEAL KIT KH70041)
29 2G4905045 BOLT-M5 X 0.8 X 45 GR 12.9 SOC HD CAP SCREW
30 1H111290 FOAM SEAL SENSOR VALVE COVER
31 1H310292 SENSOR VALVE COVER WELDMENT
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Brouwer Selector Valve and Mounting Assembly

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 99451 N10 OITUAC REETS OTUA - LACED
2 26061 R10 EETS OTUA - LACED
3 85132 1 0052 ROTCELES GNIREETS EVLAV
4 0770614 1 - A/W TNUOM EVLAV ROTCELES REETS-OTUA

0204 .H.N REWUORB
5 308061 A14 /W DLEIHS EVLAV REETSOTUA
6 022070-6- W36 OBLE °09 GNIR "O" 6 .ON OT EBUT 6 .ON
7 234070-6-6- E16 ET NUR TUN LEVIWS -- EBUT 6 .ON
8 021070-8- T18 HGIERTS BRO 8# OT CIJ 8#
9 122070-8-8 1  °73 EAS - WOBLE °09 TUN LEVIWS - GNITTIF

NIWT-ERALF )CIJ(
01 824070-8-8-8 1  EET NUR GNIR-O DAERHT THGIARTS - GNITTIF

NIWT-ERALF )CIJ( °73 EAS -
11 234070-8-8-8 1  CIJ 8# ELAM CIJ 8# EET NUR LEVIWS - GNITTIF

ELAM CIJ 8# ELAMEF
21 604040 82F  rG  4/3 x CNU 4/1 TLOB
31 606040 82F  rG . 4/3 X CNU 8/3 TLOB
41 004032 C2F NU "4/1 - TUN XEH
51 004013 K2F COL 4/1 - REHSAW
61 006013 82F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
71 004023 42F /1-REHSAW
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Brouwer 1570 & 1576 Sod Harvester
Drivers Guide 1570/1580 Assembly (Manual Steering)

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 90710 R10 AB LACITREV EDIUG S'REVIRD
2 717511 R16 AB LATNOZIROH EDIUG REVIRD
3 216040 81F  rG 4/1 1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
4 026040 81F  RG .GL 00.2 x CNU 61-8/3 DH XEH - TLOB
5 038040 82F  RG .GL 00.3 x CNU- 2/1 DAEH XEH - TLOB
6 006012 C2F NU 61- 8/3 - TUN KCOL XEH
7 008012 C2F OLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
8 006023 83F /3 - REHSAW TALF
9 006033 81F /3 EAS REHSAW TALF
01 008033 R2F EHSAW TALF EAS 2/1
11 877101 )1H 0851( TEKCARB GTM EDIUG SREVIRD





SECTION 5 ELECTRICAL 
 
1570 & 1576 Model 
Light Harness         5-01 
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ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

JOHN DEERE LIGHT HARNESS

1  KE80010  Amber Light Rocker Switch 1
2  KE10301  Relay Base Connector 1
3  KE90010  Halogen Lights 4
4  KE30040  Deutsch 2 ST Plug 3
5  KE30059  Deutsch 2 DT Receptical 3
6  KE10170  Sealed Blue Fuse Holder 1
7  KE10203  8mm Heat Shrink Ring Terminal 2
8  KE10075  Female Disconnect Terminal 3
9  KE10094  Relay 1
10  KE10087  25 Amp Fuse 1

5-02





SECTION 6 MISCELLANEOUS 
 
1570 & 1576 Model 
Mintex 16 & 18 in. Mat – Option       6-01 
Fenders – Front         6-03 
Water Cooler – Accessory         6-05 
Battery          6-06 
Decals          6-07 
Remote Greasing (John Deere)       6-11 
Driver’s Screen – Accessory       6-13 
Flap Adjuster (Lever Operated) – Option      6-14 
Track Clip Installer & Belt Splicer Tools – Accessories    6-15 
Warning Bar. Operator Compartment      6-16 
1570 Counter         6-17 
1576 Counter         6-19 
 
 
 





ITEM
YTQNOITPIRCSED.ON TRAP .ON

MINTEX  16 IN. & 18 IN. MATS

1.ni 81 & 61 xetniM - tfahS evirD royevnoC 906101H 1
7tsaC T81 .ni 6 - tekcorpS xetniM 80002DK 2
1.ni 81 & 61 xetniM - tfahS renoisneT 191103H 3
1.ni 81 & 61 xetniM - tfahS evirD relloR deeF 032101H 4
1.ni 81 & 61 xetniM - tfahS relloR tnorF 806101H 5

6   R500068  Roll-Up Sprocket Assembly 9
1.ni 81 & 61  xetniM - tfahS reldI pU-lloR 811103H 7
1.ni 81 & 61 xetniM - tfahS evirD pU-lloR 706101H 8
1pU-lloR - taM xetniM 816101H 9
1rotcennoC taM .ni 61 xetniM 61061RK 01
1royevnoC .ni 61 .taM xetniM 716101H 11
1royevnoC .ni 81 .taM xetniM 71081RK  
1rotcennoC taM .ni 81 xetniM 61081RK 21
614/3 1 x 4/1 x 4/1 yeK 614429F 31
4worraN .tsaC T31 .ni 4 - tekcorpS xetniM 21002DK 51
4ralloC kcoL 10001MM 61

17  H101126  Tire                                                                                    per shaft 3
1tekcorpS pU-lloR 126001R 81
1etalP tekcorpS pU-lloR 226001R 91
1buH tekcorpS pU-lloR 326001R 02
58.rG 4/3 1 x cnu 4/1 tloB 614040F 12
5colyN cnu 4/1 tuN 004012F 22

9-Jan-12 6-02

 Refer to Section 1. Conveyor pages  
 for parts that are  common to the
 Mintex Mat & the  Rubber Conveyor
 Mat.

NOTE

Roll-Up Sprocket Assembly 
R500068 includes: 
Items 18, 19, 20, 21 & 22. 

NOTE 2
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ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

FENDER ASSEMBLY

2 F210600 Locknut 3/8 2
13 F210400 Locknut 1/4 6
14 F320500 Washer 1/4 6
16 KN00026 Fender 1
17 F040412 Bolt 1/4 unc x 1 1/4 GR. 8 6
22 F040612 Bolt 3/8 unc x 1 1/4 GR. 8 2
23 H310172 Fender Mounting Bar - 2WD J.D. 1
24 F940304 Spring Pin 3/16 x 1/2 1
25 H310081 Auto-Str Snsr. Valve Mnt. R.H. 2WD J.D. 1
27 H310300 Fender Mounting Bar - 2WD J.D. 1
28 H310253 Auto-Steer Sensor Valve Mnt. R.H. J.D. 1

6-04

Front Fender Assemblies are as 
follows:
H510205 - J.D. 2WD L.H.
H510206 - J.D. 2WD R.H.

NOTE



ITEM 
NO. PART NO. 

H510030 
1 KM00006 
2 H310209 
3 F040606 
4 F320600 
5 F310600 
6 KM72048 

6-05

DESCRIPTION 

WATER COOLER ACCESSORY 

Water Cooler Assembly 
Water Cooler 
Water Cooler Mounting Bracket 
Bolt - 3/8 UNC x 3/4 GR. 8 
Washer 3/8 
Lockwasher 
Cinching Strap 

6 

--:1,
____ 1: '-", 
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----..J_-:::::, '"---J 

QTY 
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ITEM 

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

BATTERY 

JOHN DEERE 5065E POWR REVERSER 

1 H310141 Weight Bracket 1 

2 H310248 Battery Tray 1 

3 H310249 Hose Saddle 1 

4 KM00007 Battery Box 1 

5 G312000 Lockwasher - M20 (Metric) 1 

6 G0120040 Bolt - M20 x 2.5 x 40 (Metric) 1 

7 F040510 Bolt 5/16 unc x 1 Gr.8 4 

8 F320500 Flatwasher 5/16 4 

9 F210500 Locknut 5/16 unc 4 

6-06
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SOD
HARVESTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

DECALS ( PAGE 1)

1 D001-161 BROUWER LOGO (MEDIUM) 3
2 D001-323 1576 HOOD RH - CURRENT 1

D001-324 1576 HOOD LH - CURRENT 1
D001-288 1576 HOOD RH - N/C 1
D001-289 1576 HOOD LH - N/C 1

D001-162 BROUWER LOGO (LARGE) 13
4 009097 LBL-CUTTING HEAD 1
5 00-266 LBL-NO RIDERS 1
6 015499 LBL-CAUTION AUTOSTEER 1
7 D001-066 LBL-ACTUATOR LEVER 1
8 D001-159 SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 2
9 00-226 LBL-LUBE OIL SYMBOL 1
10 015900 LBL-KEEP CLEAR 2
11 00-074 LBL-HYD OIL SYMBOL 1
12 006204 LBL-HOT HYDRAULIC 1
13 4136127 LBL-CUTTING DEPTH 1
14 009432 LBL-CAM STOP 1
15 D001-160 BROUWER LOGO (SMALL) 1
16 00-328 LBL-ENGINE THROTTLE 1
17 D001-113 LBL-DO NOT EXIT 1
18 D001-028 LBL-DISMOUNTING 1
19 D001-054 LBL-CRUSHING HAZARD 1
20 D001-032 LBL-CRUSHING HAZARD 1
21 D001-053 LBL-HOT EXHAUST 1

D001-164 1576 HOOD JD RH - N/C 1
D001-166 1576 HOOD JD LH - N/C 1
D001-321 1570 HOOD RH - CURRENT 1
D001-322 1570 HOOD LH - CURRENT 1
D001-298 1570 HOOD RH - N/C 1
D001-299 1570 HOOD LH - N/C 1
D001-163 1570 HOOD JD RH - N/C 1
D001-165 1570 HOOD JD LH - N/C 1
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SOD
HARVESTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

DECALS (PAGE 2)

1 00-378 LBL-LIFT, CUTTR, DEPTH 1
2 202525 LBL-READ MANUAL 1
3 009103 LBL-CONVEYOR SPEED 1
4 015899 LBL-PATENTS 1
5 016062 LBL-AUTOSTEER CNTRL 1
6 006219 LBL-HEAD SPEED 1
7 00-262 LBL-CAUT.DEP.CLUTCH 1
8 00-267 LBL-CUTTERHEAD DEPTH 1
9 00-247 LBL-CLOSE CLEARANCE 2
10 00-280 LBL-KEEP GUARD IN PLACE 1
11 00-369 LBL-THROWN OBJECTS 1
12 00-283 LBL-STOP ENGINE BEFORE 1
13 00-380 LBL-CANOPY LIGHTS 1
14 00-370 LBL-WARNING 1
15 D001-109 LBL-FASTEN SEAT BELT 1
16 D001-116 LBL-DO NOT STEP 2
17 D001-136 LBL-CYLINDER LOCK 1
18 00-247 LBL-CLOSE CLEARANCE 1
19 4133093 LBL-OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1
20 D001-029 LBL-SERICE OR REPAIR 1
21 D001-333 WARNING - NO RIDERS 1
22 D001-334 WARNING - NO RIDERS 1
23 D001-247 BROUWER SINCE 1972 1



6-11



ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

REMOTE GREASING
(JOHN DEERE)

1 H310117 Rear Frame Mount. John Deere Ref.
2 KH01128 Fitting. 1/8 NPT x 1/4 4
3 Q8564 Hose. 1/4 O.D. (34 in. Lg.) A/R
4 KM11492 Grease Fitting. Female 1/8 NPT 2
5 F330600 Flatwasher 3/8 SAE 2

6-12
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SOD
HARVESTER

COUNTER (1570)
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SOD
HARVESTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

COUNTER (1570)

71-1 M5151 COUNTER-VEEDER ROOT 1
71-2 64229-10 NUT-#10-24 5
71-3 64163-60 WSHR.50X.203X18 6
71-4 64152-10 10-24X3/4 MACH SCREW 4
71-5 M5011 CABLE, PUSH PULL 1
71-6 016686.7 ARM-COUNTER 1
71-7 01-016 MACH SCREW-10-24 X 1 1
71-8 43-Y0303F YOKE-CLEVIS 1
71-9 64140-2 COTTER PIN-1/16X1/2 1
71-10 03-0305 CLEVIS PIN-3/16 X 5/8 1
71-11 64141-4 NUT-WLF 3/8-16 2
71-12 64025-14 NUT-HEX #10-32 1
71-13 43-003SA ROD END 1
71-14 6115711.7 BRKT-COUNTER CABLE 1
71-15 64139-24 BLT-WLF 3/8-16 X 1 2
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SOD
HARVESTER

COUNTER (1576)
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SOD
HARVESTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

COUNTER (1576)

72-1 M5151 COUNTER-VEEDER ROOT 1
72-2 64229-10 NUT-#10-24 5
72-3 64163-60 WSHR.50X.203X18 6
72-4 64152-10 10-24X3/4 MACH SCREW 4
72-5 M5011 CABLE, PUSH PULL 1
72-6 016686.7 ARM-COUNTER 1
72-7 01-016 MACH SCREW-10-24 X 1 1
72-8 43-Y0303F YOKE-CLEVIS 1
72-9 64140-2 COTTER PIN-1/16X1/2 1
72-10 03-0305 CLEVIS PIN-3/16 X 5/8 1
72-11 64141-4 NUT-WLF 3/8-16 2
72-12 30-037 WIRE TIE 4
72-13 64025-14 NUT-HEX #10-32 2
72-14 016684.7 BRKT-COUNTER CABLE 1
72-15 64139-24 BLT-WLF 3/8-16 X 1 2
72-16 43-003SA ROD END 1
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